empowerment which is falling under item (iii) of Schedule VII 
of the Act. Your Company will also undertake other need based 
initiatives in compliance with Schedule VII to the Act.

As per Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013, the total 
amount of CSR contribution is coming to ` 6,725,839 (Rupees 
Sixty Seven Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Thirty Nine Only) for the financial year 2016 – 2017, 
out of which your Company has made CSR contribution 
of ` 4,795,843 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs Ninety Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three only) for the financial 
year 2016 – 2017. Your Company has made short contribution 
under CSR activities of ` 1,929,996 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 
Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Six only) 
for the financial year 2016 – 2017.

The total CSR contribution of ` 4,795,843 (Rupees Forty 
Seven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
Three only) were contributed to (1) Cancer Patient Aid 
Association (CPAA) of ` 350,000 for Promoting Healthcare 
including Preventive Healthcare; (2) Salaam Bombay 
Foundation of ` 500,000 for promoting education, including 
special education and employment enhancing vocational